# W. D. Ryrie.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Ann Chatterton and Robert Chatterton, trading under the firm of Ann Chatterton and Son, as Common Brewers, at the borough of Kingston-upon-Hull, is this day dissolved by mutual consent.—Dated this 19th day of January 1848. Ann Chatterton.

## Robert Chatterton.

THIS is to certify, that the Partnership hitherto carried on under the firm of Banes and Daniell, Lithographers, of Clarendon-chambers, Hand-court, Holborn, in the county of Middlesex, was this day dissolved by mutual consent, in ratification of which we hereby affix our signatures this 12th day of January 1848.

Edward Mandlebert Banes. William Daniell.

THE Partnership existing between Giles Ching and George Thatcher, Ironmongers, &c. Clapham-com-mon, Surrey, has ceased to exist from Christmas Day last, mon, Surrey, has ceased to exist and 1847, as far as regards Giles Ching. Giles Ching.

G. Thatcher.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-tofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Henry Gilpin and Thomas Hodgson, as Wholesale Grocers, at Newcastle-upon-Tyne, under the style or firm of Gilpin, Hodgson, and Company, hath been this day dissolved by mutual consent. All debts due to and by the late firm are to be received and paid by the undersigned Thomas Hodgson, by whom the business will for the future be carried on : As witness our hands the 20th day of January 1848. Henry Gilmin Henry Gilpin. Thomas Hodgson. 1848.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between the undersigned, John Middleton and Christopher Greaves Middleton, both of Manchester, in the county of Lancaster, Flannel Merchants, carrying on business in Mosley-buildings, in Manchester aforesaid, under the firm of J. Middleton and Brother, was dissolved, by mutual consent, on the 31st day of December last, from which day the said business has been and in future will be carried on by the said John Middleton on his separate account. All debts owing to or by the said concern will be received and paid by the said John Middleton: As witness our hands this 21st day of January 1843. John Middleton. Christopher Greaves Middleton.

### Christopher Greaves Middleton.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between Walter Brown and IN. heretofore subsisting between Walter Brown and William Beech Howell, and after his death with Jane Howell, his widow, in the trades or businesses of Plumbers, Glaziers, and Painters, carried on at Bridgnorth, in the county of Salop, under the style or firm of Brown and Howell, was, on the 6th day of December 1846, dissolved by the demise of the said Jane Howell. All persons who have any claims or demands against the said firm of Brown have any claims of demands against the said firm of Brown and Howell are requested to send the same immediately to the said Walter Brown, so that they may be examined and discharged; and all persons who stand indebted to the said firm are to pay the same to the said Walter Brown.— Witness our hands this 21st day of January 1848. Walter Brown.

Jane Howell, Administratrix of Jane Howell, widow.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore existing between us the undersigned, John Crace Stevens and Samuel Stevens, carrying on business, at No. 38, King-street, Covent-garden, as Auctioneers, under the firm of John Crace and Samuel Stevens, was dissolved, by mutual consent, on the 31st day of December last.—Dated this 24th day of January 1848. Jno. C. Stevens.

Samuel Stevens.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership hereto-Charles Bray and Evan Cruikshank Lewis, of the city of Coventry, Booksellers and Stationers, carrying on business under the firm of Evan C. Lewis and Company, was dis-solved, by mutual consent, on the 25th day of August last.— Dated this 21st day of January 1848. Charles Bray.

Evan Cruikshank Lewis.

I OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-tofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Thomas Dunford and Joseph Graham, of Albion-street, in the borough and county of Newcastle-upon-Tyne, lately carrring on business there as Timber Merchants, under the style or firm of Graham and Co. was, on the 1st day of January instant, dissolved by mutual consent. — Dated this 21st day of January 1848.

# Thomas Dunford. Joseph Graham.

N OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-tofore subsisting between George John White and John Knowles Stevens, of Sheffield, in the county of York, Mark Makers and Letter Cutters, and carried on under the style or firm of G. J. White and Co. was this day dissolved by mutual consent. All debts due and owing to or by the said partnership will be received and paid by the said George John White, by whom the business will in tuture be carried on: As witness our hands this 20th day of January 1848. George John White. Jno. K. Stevens.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between us, Thomas Papps Ubsdell and George Price, of Warminster, in the county of Wilts, Coopers and Timber Merchants, heretofore carrying on trade under the firm of Ubsdell and Price, was, on the 20th day of January 1848, dissolved by mutual consent.—Dated this 20th day of January 1848.

## T. P. Ubsdell. George Price.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-Micah Barnsley.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-tofore subsisting between us the undersigned, John Langdale and George Craggs, carrying on business as Ship Builders, at South Stockton, in the parish of Stainton, in the north riding of the county of York, was this day dissolved by mutual consent: As witness our hands this 24th day of January 1848.

George Craggs. John Langdale.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretoffer is bereby given, that the rathership here-tofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Thomas Keates and William Thomas Farey, of the Ram Jun-yard, West Smithfield, in the city of London, Slaugh-termen, was this day dissolved by mutual consent: As witness our hands this 24th day of January 1848. *Thos. Keates.* 

William Thomas Farey.

B 2